

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2055

Page 1, line 8, remove "provides early childhood services to any child not a"

Page 1, remove line 9

Page 1, line 10, remove "provided after that person is required to register under", overstrike "section 12.1-32-15", and overstrike "or"

Page 1, line 15, after "~~provide~~" insert "provides", remove the overstrike over "~~early childhood services to any child~~", after "~~not~~" insert ", other than a child who is", and remove the overstrike over "~~a~~"

Page 1, line 16, remove the overstrike over "~~member of that person's household, is guilty of a class B misdemeanor~~" and replace "after the department" with "if:

1. Those services are provided after that person is required to register under section 12.1-32-15;
2. The department has denied that person's application for licensure or registration to provide early childhood services or has revoked that person's license or certificate of registration to provide early childhood services following a finding that services are required under chapter 50-25.1 and that finding has become final or has not been contested by that person; or
3. The person allows another person to be in the presence of the child receiving the services if that other person is required to register under section 12.1-32-15 or has had an application for licensure or registration to provide early childhood service denied by the department following a finding that services are required under chapter 50-25.1 and that finding has become final or has not been contested by that other person"

Page 1, remove line 17

Page 1, line 18, remove "danger to a child"

Re-number accordingly